JUL 13, 2017 02:12 PM
TIP NO

FED AID NO DF15002.2074802
HURRICANE MATTHEW DAMAGE REPAIR
SR1766 ROBERT LITTLE ROAD

PITT
DF15002.2074802

2:00 PM 1/3 002
JUL 12 2017 DB00329
0.038 MI

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

MOUNT AIRY, NC

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.

NEW BERN, NC

CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC

GREENVILLE, NC

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026

0027

0028

0029

0000100000-N
0000400000-N
0022000000-E
0156000000-E
0195000000-E
0196000000-E
1077000000-E
1489000000-E
1525000000-E
1575000000-E
6000000000-E
6009000000-E
6012000000-E
6018000000-E
6021000000-E
6029000000-E
6036000000-E
6042000000-E
6071012000-E
6071020000-E
6084000000-E
6090000000-E
6093000000-E
6111000000-E
6117000000-N
6133000000-N

8021000000-N

8121000000-N

8804000000-N

800
801
225
250
265
270
SP
610
610
620
1605
1610
1610
1620
1620
SP
1631
1632
SP
SP
1660
1661
1661
SP
SP
SP

SP

412

SP

ROADWAY ITEMS

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION
REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT
SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL
GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
#57 STONE

ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B
ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A
ASP FOR PLANT MIX
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
SAFETY FENCE

MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

COIR FIBER WATTLE
POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)
SEEDING AND MULCHING

SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
IMPERVIOUS DIKE

RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS)

DEWATERING

REMV EXIST STR #iiiir
(-L-11+41.11)

UNCL STR EXCAV STA *##kk
(-L-11+41.11)

GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

(-L-11+41.11 INSTALL NCDOT SUPPLIED TRIPLE

11'-1"X7'-0" ASPPA W/ HEADWALLS)

CONTRACT TOTAL

ROADWAY ITEMS

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
165
450
120
545

(624
SY
(624
SY

1,700 TON
145 TON
65 TON
15 TON

330

LF

5 TON
10 TON

50

LB

0.2 TON

200
100
70
50
2

LF
SYy
LF
LF
LB

1 ACR

50

LB

0.2 TON

145
3
Lump Sum

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum

LF
EA

30000.00

7000.00

15.00 2475.00
6.00 2700.00
35.00 4200.00
3.80 2071.00
45.00 76500.00
80.60 11687.00
80.15 5209.75
597.35 8960.25
3.00 990.00
150.00 750.00
75.00 750.00
2.00 100.00
100.00 20.00
2.00 400.00
5.00 500.00
4.50 315.00
25.00 1250.00
15.00 30.00
1200.00 1200.00
3.00 150.00
100.00 20.00
135.00 19575.00
75.00 225.00
18000.00

5000.00

38000.00

40000.00

TOTAL 278078.00
SUB-TOTAL 278078.00

24000.00
2100.00

50.00 8250.00
13.50 6075.00
75.00 9000.00
3.00 1635.00
45.00 76500.00
80.60 11687.00
80.15 5209.75
597.35 8960.25
3.00 990.00
75.00 375.00
55.00 550.00
2.00 100.00
500.00 100.00
2.00 400.00
3.00 300.00
3.50 245.00
16.00 800.00
10.00 20.00
2500.00 2500.00
4.00 200.00
500.00 100.00
100.00 14500.00
500.00 1500.00
25000.00

8000.00

65000.00

20000.00

TOTAL 294097.00
SUB-TOTAL 294097.00

16000.00

8500.00

115.00 18975.00
28.45 12802.50
35.00 4200.00
23.37 12736.65
50.00 85000.00
115.68 16773.60
234.90 15268.50
657.00 9855.00
9.07 2993.10
105.00 525.00
60.00 600.00
26.46 1323.00
1500.00 300.00
17.90 3580.00
19.75 1975.00
20.00 1400.00
38.00 1900.00
38.00 76.00
9500.00 9500.00
125.00 6250.00
1500.00 300.00
75.00 10875.00
550.00 1650.00
24950.00

23775.00

35500.00

25000.00

TOTAL 352583.35
SUB-TOTAL 352583.35



JUL 13, 2017 02:12 PM
TIP NO

FED AID NO DF15002.2074802
HURRICANE MATTHEW DAMAGE REPAIR
SR1766 ROBERT LITTLE ROAD

PITT
DF15002.2074802

2:00 PM 213 002
JUL 12 2017 DB00329
0.038 MI

RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION

DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

COMPANY COMPANY INC
WILSON, NC MOORESVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS
0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 12500.00 40000.00 21660.00
0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 4500.00 8000.00 3500.00
0003 0022000000-E 225 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 165 CY 42.00 6930.00 35.00 5775.00 30.00 4950.00
0004 0156000000-E 250 REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT 450 SY 10.00 4500.00 25.00 11250.00 6.75 3037.50
0005 0195000000-E 265 SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL 120 CY 44.00 5280.00 100.00 12000.00 60.00 7200.00
0006 0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION 545 SY 8.75 4768.75 20.00 10900.00 4.50 2452.50
0007 1077000000-E SP  #57 STONE 1,700 TON 46.00 78200.00 46.00 78200.00 40.00 68000.00
0008 1489000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B 145 TON 110.00 15950.00 225.00 32625.00 198.00 28710.00
0009 1525000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A 65 TON 120.00 7800.00 225.00 14625.00 302.00 19630.00
0010 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 15 TON 760.00 11400.00 410.00 6150.00 400.00 6000.00
0011 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 330 LF 3.80 1254.00 10.00 3300.00 3.00 990.00
0012 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 5 TON 68.00 340.00 110.00 550.00 70.00 350.00
0013 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 10 TON 46.00 460.00 78.00 780.00 45.00 450.00
0014 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 50 LB 15.00 750.00 10.00 500.00 5.00 250.00
0015 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 0.2 TON 1500.00 300.00 4000.00 800.00 1000.00 200.00
0016 6029000000-E SP  SAFETY FENCE 200 LF 485 970.00 10.00 2000.00 3.00 600.00
0017 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 100 SY 5.00 500.00 18.00 1800.00 1.95 195.00
0018 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 70 LF 7.00 490.00 21.00 1470.00 6.00 420.00
0019 6071012000-E SP COIR FIBER WATTLE 50 LF 14.00 700.00 15.00 750.00 8.00 400.00
0020 6071020000-E SP  POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 2 LB 45.00 90.00 50.00 100.00 14.00 28.00
0021 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 1 ACR 2775.00 2775.00 5000.00 5000.00 2000.00 2000.00
0022 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 LB 16.00 800.00 10.00 500.00 5.50 275.00
0023 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.2 TON 1500.00 300.00 4000.00 800.00 1000.00 200.00
0024 6111000000-E SP  IMPERVIOUS DIKE 145 LF 145.00 21025.00 210.00 30450.00 1.00 145.00
0025 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 3 EA 1250.00 3750.00 750.00 2250.00 125.00 375.00
0026 6133000000-N SP  GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) Lump Sum 50000.00 25000.00 150000.00

DEWATERING
0027 8021000000-N SP REMV EXIST STR *#terrserk Lump Sum 14000.00 30000.00 10000.00

(-L-11+41.11)
0028 8121000000-N 412 ?P% S4T1R11E)XCAV STA #hrxx Lump Sum 50000.00 30000.00 86190.00

-L-11+41.
0029 8804000000-N SP  GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) Lump Sum 52500.00 60000.00 15000.00

(-L-11+41.11 INSTALL NCDOT SUPPLIED TRIPLE

11-1"X7-0" ASPPA W/ HEADWALLS)

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 352832.75 TOTAL 415575.00 TOTAL 433208.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 352832.75 SUB-TOTAL 415575.00 SUB-TOTAL 433208.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

1 278078.00



JUL 13, 2017 02:12 PM
TIP NO

FED AID NO DF15002.2074802
HURRICANE MATTHEW DAMAGE REPAIR
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2:00 PM

JUL 12 2017
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3/3

002

DB00329

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.

CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC

RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

o g b~ W N

294097.00
352583.35
352832.75
415575.00
433208.00



